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Program

April 2024 Junior Holiday Programs
e

9.30am - 3.30pm $ 170.00 p/student/day 6 options, students can attend
as many dates as they want.
$28.00/h rate

Tue 16 April
CLASS SIZE FEES COVER Wed 17 April
8 Max - 4 Min Lunch, Taxi Thu 18 April

SWEET SPOT fees Tue 23 April
$90-110 Prize table

$15 p/child green fees Wed 24 April
Coaching fees Thu 25 April

Students placed in sub
groups based on age/ability
to maximise experience



Student Student
Collection

Drop Off

9.20am

SWEET SPOT Indoor Golf Pupuke Golf Course

4/35 William Pickering Drive, 231 East Coast Road
Rosedale, Albany, Auckland 0632 Campbells Bay North Shore



ITINERARY

9.30am

9.35am
9.40am
9.45am
9.50am
10.00am
10.55am
10.15am
11.40am
11.50am
12.05pm
12.35pm
12.50pm
1.10pm
3.10pm

3.20pm

3.30pm

9.40am
9.43am
9.50am
10.00am
10.55am
11.05am
11.35am
11.50am
12.00pm
12.35pm
12.45pm
1.00pm
3.10pm
3.20pm

3.30pm

5min

10min

55min

10min

20min

10min

10min

30min

10min

10min

120min

10min

10min

Start of day

Intro Video & Quiz
Meet & Greet
Points #1

Points #2

SSIG

Break

Taxi to Pupuke

Points #3

Putting Learn & Apply

Lunch

Points #4

Ready to play

Playing on golf course
Walk back to clubhouse

Break, Points #5, Prizes

End of Day

Day overview + a quick quiz to see who was focusing!
Name, age, and golf level/experience

Golf Course Play - Preparation items

Golf Course Play - Theory Test

Movement Skills practice/form refinement

Morning Tea

Should take 12min, subject to Taxi's punctuality

Putting Performance

Order of play, marking/replacing ball routines, time challenge
Organised and paid for by Coach

Golf Course Play - Practical Tests

Accessories, water, toilet, scorecard, pen, sunscreen etc.
Half play, Half walk & learn, switch, repeat for 4-6 holes
This could be 5mins or 15mins subject to where we finish

Coach looks at student scorecards and issues points




STUDENTS TO BRING
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Golf clubs

Push cart

3x golf balls (minimum)

Golf tees (of varying heights)
Ball marker/pitch repairer

Golf shoes (if owned)

Have access to 3 litres of fluids *
Shot Selection System data *
Morning Tea break snacks *

Afternoon Tea break snacks *

Must have. Please advise if your child doesn’t one

* Drink bottle and/or $ to purchase additional drinks

* Access via a print out, handwritten, Bag Tag, Device

* No cafe open, hence must bring own food/drink

* Shacks available @ Pupuke GC for those who bring $

Students to bring a
backpack to keep
all their goodies in



TERMS & CONDITIONS

Receiving your payment confirms you understand and agree to the below Terms & Conditions.

How to secure and pay for a position

Bookings and payments made online. A child’s position is confirmed once payment is received, NOT, when they register their interest.

Cancellation Policy

Pulling your child out, after originally paying for their position(s), the amount refunded is a % based on the example below..

28 FEB you register/pay for your child's 11 April attendance. (booked 42 days in advance).
21 MAR You advise us that your child can no longer attend the 11 April class. (21 days notice given)
REFUND 50% - which is calculated as; 21 (days notice given) divided by 42 (days in advance booked).

Why we do it this way

Opportunity cost + up front costs we must pay. We welcome families booking well in advance, but if they occupy spot(s) for a long period of
time, and then cancel on us, this obviously affects our financial position.

Golf Course Play Accessories & Push Carts

Please advise if you don’t have any these. Coaches Inc. has wholesale accounts with various suppliers and can provide options/quotes.

Morning Tea, Lunch, Afternoon Tea

Students must bring their own morning and afternoon tea snacks/drinks. Lunch is provided.



