

# **April 2024** Junior Holiday Programs

### START/END OF DAY

9.30am - 3.30pm

#### **CLASS SIZE**

8 Max - 4 Min

Students placed in sub groups based on age/ability to maximise experience

#### **FEES**

**\$ 170.00** p/student/day **\$28.00/h rate** 

### **FEES COVER**

Lunch, Taxi
SWEET SPOT fees
\$90-110 Prize table
\$15 p/child green fees
Coaching fees

#### **DATES**

6 options, students can attend as many dates as they want.

Tue 16 April

Wed 17 April

Thu 18 April

Tue 23 April

Wed 24 April

Thu 25 April

## **Student**

# Drop Off

9.20am



## Student

# Collection

3.30pm



## **SWEET SPOT Indoor Golf**

4/35 William Pickering Drive, Rosedale, Albany, Auckland 0632

## **Pupuke Golf Course**

231 East Coast Road
Campbells Bay North Shore

## **ITINERARY**

9.30am			Start of day	
9.35am	9.40am	5min	Intro Video & Quiz	Day overview + a quick quiz to see who was focusing!
9.40am	9.43am	3min	Meet & Greet	Name, age, and golf level/experience
9.45am	9.50am	5min	Points #1	Golf Course Play - Preparation items
9.50am	10.00am	10min	Points #2	Golf Course Play - Theory Test
10.00am	10.55am	55min	SSIG	Movement Skills practice/form refinement
10.55am	11.05am	10min	Break	Morning Tea
10.15am	11.35am	20min	Taxi to Pupuke	Should take 12min, subject to Taxi's punctuality
11.40am	11.50am	10min	Points #3	Putting Performance
11.50am	12.00pm	10min	Putting Learn & Apply	Order of play, marking/replacing ball routines, time challenge
12.05pm	12.35pm	30min	Lunch	Organised and paid for by Coach
12.35pm	12.45pm	10min	Points #4	Golf Course Play - Practical Tests
12.50pm	1.00pm	10min	Ready to play	Accessories, water, toilet, scorecard, pen, sunscreen etc.
1.10pm	3.10pm	120min	Playing on golf course	Half play, Half walk & learn, switch, repeat for 4-6 holes
3.10pm	3.20pm	10min	Walk back to clubhouse	This could be 5mins or 15mins subject to where we finish
3.20pm	3.30pm	10min	Break, Points #5, Prizes	Coach looks at student scorecards and issues points

3.30pm

**End of Day** 

## STUDENTS TO BRING

- → Golf clubs
- → Push cart \*
- → 3x golf balls (minimum)
- → Golf tees (of varying heights)
- → Ball marker/pitch repairer
- → Golf shoes (if owned)
- → Have access to 3 litres of fluids \*
- → Shot Selection System data \*
- → Morning Tea break snacks \*
- → Afternoon Tea break snacks \*
- Must have. Please advise if your child doesn't one
- Drink bottle and/or \$ to purchase additional drinks
- \* Access via a print out, handwritten, Bag Tag, Device
- \* No cafe open, hence must bring own food/drink
- Snacks available @ Pupuke GC for those who bring \$



Students to bring a backpack to keep all their goodies in

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Receiving your payment confirms you understand and agree to the below Terms & Conditions.

## How to secure and pay for a position

Bookings and payments made online. A child's position is confirmed once payment is received, NOT, when they register their interest.

### **Cancellation Policy**

Pulling your child out, after originally paying for their position(s), the amount refunded is a % based on the example below..

**28 FEB** you register/pay for your child's 11 April attendance. (booked 42 days in advance).

21 MAR You advise us that your child can no longer attend the 11 April class. (21 days notice given)

**REFUND** 50% - which is calculated as; 21 (days notice given) divided by 42 (days in advance booked).

## Why we do it this way

Opportunity cost + up front costs we must pay. We welcome families booking well in advance, but if they occupy spot(s) for a long period of time, and then cancel on us, this obviously affects our financial position.

### **Golf Course Play Accessories & Push Carts**

Please advise if you don't have any these. Coaches Inc. has wholesale accounts with various suppliers and can provide options/quotes.

## Morning Tea, Lunch, Afternoon Tea

Students must bring their own morning and afternoon tea snacks/drinks. Lunch is provided.